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CTC member group ConTaCTs
For details of rides & events in your area, contact the secretary of your member group. 

ctc  contacts

CTC MEMBERSHIP
Contact Tim Boden (9am to 5pm) 
PO Box 416, Twickenham, TW1 9GD
t: 0844 736 8451 f: 0844 736 8455  
e: membership@ctc.org.uk

CTC NATIONAL OFFICE
CTC, Parklands, Railton Road, Guildford, 
GU2 9JX t: 0844 736 8450  
f: 0844 736 8454  
e: cycling@ctc.org.uk

CYCLE MAGAZINE EDITOR
Cycle, PO Box 313, Scarborough,  
YO12 6WZ e: editor@ctc.org.uk

YORK CYCLE SHOW SECRETARY
t: 0844 736 8456 e: yorkcycleshow@ctc.
org.uk w: www.yorkcycleshow.co.uk 

CTC MAIL ORDER SHOP 
w: www.ctcshop.org.uk

CTC PRESS OFFICE
t: 0844 736 8453 f: 0844 736 8454  
e: publicity@ctc.org.uk

RIGHT TO RIDE CAMPAIGNERS
To find your local RtR campaigner, see 
www.ctc.org.uk/righttoride 
t: 01483 238323 e: righttoride@ctc.org.uk

ACCIDENT CLAIMS ADVICE
CTC Accident Line, 6th Floor Brazennose 
House, Manchester, M2 5AS t: 0844 736 8452

CTC CYCLECOVER INSURANCE
Cycle, t: 0844 736 8457 
Travel, t: 0844 736 8458 
Cycle rescue, t: 0800 212 810 
w: www.cyclecover.co.uk 

CTC CYMRU
Dave Twiddy t: 01544 370666  
e: dmtw.llan@btinternet.com

CTC SCOTLAND
Mike Harrison t: 0131 448 0930  
e: Secretary@CTCScotland.org.uk
w: www.CTCScotland.org.uk 

CTC CYCLING HOLIDAYS
t: 0191 273 8042 e: info@cyclingholidays.
org w: www.cyclingholidays.org 

CTC NATIONAL COUNCIL
Jon Snow, President 
Josie Dew, Vice President: contact via 
CTC, 0844 736 8450 
Lord Tony Berkeley, Vice President: 
contact via CTC, 0844 736 8450 
David Robinson, North West, Chair of 

Council: 01244 319550, 
david.robinson@ctc.org.uk 
David Cox, West Midlands, Vice Chair: 
0121 458 7527, david.cox@ctc.org.uk 
Peter Mathison, West Mids: 01743 
363293, peter.mathison@ctc.org.uk  
John Meudell, South East: 01306 640264, 
john.meudell@ctc.org.uk 
Richard Bates, South East: 01444 
452092, richard.bates@ctc.org.uk 
Graham Smith, South East: 01865 
725193, graham.smith@ctc.org.uk 
Jim Brown, East of England: 01438 
354505, jim.brown@ctc.org.uk 
Martin Cockersole, East of England: 
01245 256145, martin.cockersole@ctc.org.uk 
Norman Hayes, South West: 01386 
701044, norman.hayes@ctc.org.uk 
Julian James, South West: 01202 
682599, julian.james@ctc.org.uk 
Arthur Spurr, Yorkshire & the Humber: 
01482 640450, arthur.spurr@ctc.org.uk 
Kevan Shuttleworth, Yorkshire and the 
Humber: 01484 543531, 
kevan.shuttleworth@ctc.org.uk 
John Catt, East Midlands: 01509 211468, 
john.catt@ctc.org.uk 

Tim Jackson, North East: 01748 821343, 
tim.jackson@ctc.org.uk 
Welna Bowden, North West: 01244 
660499, welna.bowden@ctc.org.uk 
Gregory Price, London: 07986 217852, 
greg.price@ctc.org.uk 
Helen Vecht, London: 020 8204 3999, 
helen.vecht@ctc.org.uk 
Peter Hayman, Scotland: 0141 552 4336, 
peter.hayman@ctc.org.uk 
Barry Flood, Ireland: 028 2564 4082, 
barry.flood@ctc.org.uk 
Peter Brake, Wales: 01646 661396, peter.
brake@ctc.org.uk

COUNCIL ALSO COMPRISES:
– Honorary Consulting Solicitor Shivaji 
Shiva: shivaji.shiva@ctc.org.uk
– Financial Advisor to Council Simon 
Connell, London: simon.connell@ctc.org.uk
– and two co-optees, Sarah Matthews, 
London: sarah.matthews@ctc.org.uk 
Charlotte Barnes, London: 07960 875660, 
charlotte.barnes@ctc.org.uk

COMPLAINTS: To get a copy of CTC’s 
complaints procedure, write to The Director, 
CTC, Parklands, Railton Rd, Guildford, GU2 9JX.

HoW To ConTaCT CTC

Alfreton CTC Tom Fox 01773 833 593
Arun & Adur CTC 
Peter Wilson 01903 755765
CTC Ayrshire 
Drew Moyes 01290 550276
CTC Bath Alan Grainger 01225 460155
CTC Bedfordshire 
Dave Lukes 01234 364363
Blackburn & District CTC 
Tony Stott 01254 232537
CTC Bognor Regis & Chichester 
Edwin Jones 01243 267746
CTC Bournemouth 
Terry Scott 01202 247888
Brighton & Hove CTC 
Anne Doyle 01273 413303
Burnley & Pendle CTC 
John Ramsden 01282 692117
CTC Burton Ian Hill 01283 223581
Bury CTC Steve Willetts 01706 829084
CTC Cambridge Nigel Deakin 01223 311073
Cardiff & South Wales 
Ivor Rodway 029 2022 537
Central London CTC 
David Kurtz 07771 760660
CTC Cheam & Morden 
Graham Hill 020 8 549 0366
CTC Cheltenham 
Dave Mytton 01242 544410
Chester & North Wales CTC 
Glennys Hammond 01829 751364
CTC Colchester 
Richard Whittam 01206 564385
CTC Cornwall Martyn Aldis 01326 378305
Cycle Bristol CTC 
Jane Chapman 0117 9629766
CTC Derby Ian Alexander 01332 752384
CTC Devon Warren Douglas 07733 589603
CTC Diss Paul Moore 01379 643189
CTC Dudley Graham Fones 01902 898388
CTC Dumfries & Galloway 
Mike Gray 01387 270995
CTC Durham Dales 
Les Buist 01388 720887
East Surrey CTC 
Roger Chambers 01737 643212

East Sussex CTC David Rix 01273 512357
CTC Eden Valley, Cumbria  
Mike Barron 01228 710110
CTC Edgware 
Margaret Sutherland 020 8874 0956
Essex CTC Brian Taylor 01277 657867
CTC Exeter Kirby James 01395 279 659
Falkirk CTC Denis Callaghan 01324 636935
CTC Fife & Kinross 
Kaye Lynch 01337 827164
CTC Frome Paul Truscott 01373 300 141
CTC Fylde Bicycle 
Belles Amanda Gray 01772 682747
Fylde Coast CTC 
Alan Hawkins 01253 402929
CTC Glasgow John Foster 01555 759102
CTC Grampian 
Sheila Rusbridge 01224 639012
CTC Halifax Chris Crossland 01422 832853
Havering CTC 
David Rowlands 02084913209
CTC Heart of England 
John Bennett 0121 459 9319
Hertfordshire CTC 
Brian Jackson 01920 438561
CTC Highland Steve Carroll 01862 871136
CTC Horsham & Crawley 
Barbara Nicol 01403 257072
Huddersfield & District CTC 
Ken Roberts 01484 604157
Hull & East Riding CTC 
Neil Dean 01482 447966
CTC Kettering Maxwell Scott 01536 712507
CTC Lancaster & South Lakes 
Mike Hutchinson 01524 36061
CTC Ledbury David Fisher 01684 540981
Leicestershire & Rutland CTC 
Ray Clay 01509 261068
Lincolnshire CTC 
Andrew Townhill 01522 878690
CTC Lothians & Borders 
Bill Coppock 01316 676872
Manchester and District CTC 
Mike Wigley 01457 870421
Merseyside CTC 
Steven Gilmartin 077 9430 3310

CTC Milton Keynes 
Mike Harris 01296 714188
CTC Norfolk Sandra Franks 01603 402830
CTC North Birmingham 
John Bedford 0121 353 5136
CTC North Hampshire 
Andrew Heaton 01256 387326
CTC North West Lancashire 
Alan Hawkins 01253 402929
CTC North Yorkshire 
Gerry Boswell 01904 795695
CTC Northampton 
Brian Tunbridge 01908 515524
CTC Northamptonshire & Milton Keynes 
Max Scott 01536 712 507
Northern Ireland 
CTC William Montgomery 028 9145 7822
Nottinghamshire CTC 
Terry Scott 01159 863214
CTC Nuneaton Anne Taylor 02476 741276
Oldham & Tameside CTC 
Kathleen Collins 01457 764021
CTC Oxford City 
James Dawton 01865 327969
CTC Oxfordshire 
Steve Swanton 01235 764257
Pembrokeshire Freewheelers 
Syd Yates 07833 281262
CTC Peterborough 
Jonathan Thompson 01733 246208
Portsmouth CTC 
Carole Russell 02392 259238
Preston CTC J A Mahon 01772 454994
Reading CTC John Hammond 07818 
400440
CTC Rugby Bob Cauldwell 01327 704694
CTC Salisbury Alan Clarke 01722 322188
CTC Shropshire 
Linda Hamilton 01952 251403
CTC South Bucks 
Barry Eastwood 01844 347149
CTC South Hampshire 
Jim Probert 023 8034 9985
CTC South Kent 
Roger Burchett 01303 267969
South Manchester CTC 

Harry Burton 0161 442 5060
CTC South Staffordshire 
Malcolm Costley 01902 733821
CTC South West London 
Pete Barnard 0208 549 8950
Sheffield District CTC 
Theresa Miall 01709 368 500
CTC Southampton 
Marcus Whitney 023 8043 2562
Southeast Essex Group CTC 
John Steer 01702 309958
CTC Stevenage & North Hertfordshire 
Jim Brown 01438 354505
Stroud Valleys CTC 
Daphne Edwards 01453 832283
CTC Suffolk Keith Halton 01473 716771
CTC Swale Barry Jordan 01795 429061
Swansea & West Wales CTC 
Martin Brain 01792 207800
Swindon CTC Mike Blundell 01793 703496
CTC Tayside Pat Harrow 01575 574 082
CTC Teesside David Bell 01642 485637
CTC Two Mills, Chester & North Wales 
Janet Gregory 0795 433 3930
Tyneside & Northumberland CTC 
Heather Evans 01912 738042
Wantage CTC Glenn Savegar 01235 
768428
CTC Wessex Peter Loakes 01305 263272
CTC West Nick Copley 01453 751455
West Kent CTC Martin Gill 01732 453 823
West London CTC 
Jenny Strickland 020 8440 8462
West Middlesex CTC 
Stephen Ayres 020 8562 4576
CTC West Norfolk 
Felicity Peyman 01945 880284
CTC West Surrey 
Dane Maslen 01483 721856
CTC West Sussex 
Edwin Jones 01243 267746
CTC West Yorkshire 
Jennifer Crossland 01422 832853
CTC Winchester Sue Coles 01962 864 479
Worcester & Malvern CTC 
Nigel Greaves 01562 69913

For local group websites  
and email contacts, visit

www.ctc.org.uk/groupsandclubs

CORRECTIONSIf your member group details have changed, please email groups@ctc.org.uk


